Rev. 1.0 September 2023 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 15
General Description
The AOZ2261BQI-20 is a high-efficiency, easy-to-use DC/
DC synchronous buck regulator that operates up to 28V.
The device is capable of supplying 8A of continuous output
current with an output voltage adjustable down to 0.8V ±1%.
A proprietary constant on-time PWM control with input
feed-forward results in ultra-fast transient response while

AOZ2261BQI-20
Part Marking
Part Number Code
Option Code
Special Code
Assembly Lot Code and
Assembly Location
Date & Week Code
AOZ2261BQI-20
(QFN4x4)
A L B N
Y W  L T
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
Applications or uses as critical components in life support devices or systems are not authorized. Alpha and Omega
Semiconductor does not assume any liability arising out of such applications or uses of its products. AOS reserves the right
to make changes to product specifications without notice.  It is the responsibility of the customer to evaluate suitability of the
product for their intended application. Customer shall comply with applicable legal requirements, including all applicable
export control rules, regulations and limitations.
AOS’s products are provided subject to AOS’s terms and conditions of sale which are set forth at:
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
ALPHA AND OMEGA SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL
COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES OR SYSTEMS.
As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or systems
which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into the body or
(b) support or sustain life, and (c) whose failure to perform
when properly used in accordance with instructions for use
provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to
result in a significant injury of the user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life support,
device, or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably
expected to cause the failure of the life support device or
system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
QFN4x4 Power IC PACKAGE MARKING DESCRIPTION
Green product
AOZ2261BQI-20  Marking Description
Document No.
Title
Version
Y W L T
P N X O
CODE
AOZ2261BQI-20
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NOTE:
LOGO          - AOS Logo
PN                - Part number code
X                  - Special electrical parameter code  or region code
O                  - Option code
Y                  - Year code
W                 - Week code
L&T             - Assembly lot code & Assembly location
Green product
A
ALBN
PD-04985
Version
Document No.
QFN4x4_22L_EP2_S PACKAGE OUTLINE
E
PO-00231
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
UNIT: mm
NOTE
1. CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER.
    CONVERTED INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
2. TOLERANCE :±0.05 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3. RADIUS ON ALL CORNER ARE 0.152 MAX., UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4. PACKAGE WARPAGE: 0.012 MAX.
5. NO ANY PLASTIC FLASH ALLOWED ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM LEAD SURFACE.
6. PAD PLANARITY: ±0.102
7. CRACK BETWEEN PLASTIC BODY AND LEAD IS NOT ALLOWED.
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
PIN#1 DOT
BY MARKING
D
E
A1
A2
A
E1 E3
D1 D1
D2 D3
L3
L1
b
L2
L
e
E2
L4
LL5L5
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 0.80 0.90 1.00 0.031 0.035 0.039
A1 0.00 ----- 0.05 0.000 ----- 0.002
A2
E 3.90 4.00 4.10 0.154 0.157 0.161
E1 2.95 3.05 3.15 0.116 0.120 0.124
E2 1.65 1.75 1.85 0.065 0.069 0.073
E3 2.95 3.05 3.15 0.116 0.120 0.124
D 3.90 4.00 4.10 0.154 0.157 0.161
D1 0.65 0.75 0.85 0.026 0.030 0.034
D2 0.75 0.85 0.95 0.030 0.033 0.037
D3 1.10 1.20 1.30 0.043 0.047 0.051
L 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.014 0.016 0.018
L1 0.57 0.62 0.67 0.022 0.024 0.026
L2 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.009 0.011 0.013
L3 0.57 0.62 0.67 0.022 0.024 0.026
L4 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.012 0.014 0.016
L5 0.17 0.27 0.37 0.007 0.011 0.015
b 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.008 0.010 0.012
e
0.20REF 0.008REF
0.50BSC 0.02BSC
SYMBOLS